Annex II (con.)

- 62. The article description of heading 2602.00.00 is modified by deleting the expression "manganiferous iron ores" and inserting the expression "ferruginous manganese ores" in lieu thereof.
- 63. The following new additional U.S. note 8 is inserted in numerical sequence in the additional U.S. notes to chapter 27:
 - "8. Subheading 2712.10.00 does not include petroleum jelly, suitable for use for the care of the skin, put up in packings of a kind sold at retail for such use (subheading 3304.99.10)."
- 64. Subheading 2707.60.00 is superseded by the following:

[Oils...:] ***2707.60** Phenols: 2707.60.10 Metacresol, orthocresol, paracresol and metaparacresol, all the foregoing having a purity of 75 percent or more by weight..... 1¢/kg + 15.4¢/kg + Free (A,CA,E, 3.4% 42.5% IL,J,MX) 2707.60.20 Other.... 2.9¢/kg + Free (A,CA,E, 7.7¢/kg + 12.5% IL,J,MX) 29.5%

Conforming change: Subheading 2707.99.30 is deleted.

- 65. Subdivision (d) of note 1 to chapter 28 is modified by inserting the expression "(including an anticaking agent)" after the word "stabilizer".
- 66. Subdivision (e) of note 3 to chapter 28 is modified by deleting the expression "heading 3823" at each instance, and inserting the expression "heading 3824" in lieu thereof.
- 67. Subdivision (g) of note 3 to chapter 28 is modified to read as follows:
 - "(g) The metals, whether or not pure, metal alloys or cermets, including sintered metal carbides (metal carbides sintered with a metal), of section XV; or"
- 68(a). Subheading 2827.37.00 is deleted.
 - (b). The following new subheading 2827.39.25 is inserted in numerical order:

[Chlorides,...:]
[Other...:]
[Other:]

Conforming change: General note 4(d) to the tariff schedule is modified by deleting "2827.37.00 India" and by inserting in numerical sequence "2827.39.25 India" in lieu thereof.

69(a). Subheading 2835.21.00 is deleted.